RECORDED:

Recording Requested By Owner - School District; Fee - None (Official)

When Recorded Mail or Deliver to:

Mt. Diablo Unified School District PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 2326 Bisso Lane Concord, CA 94520

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

By the Governing Board of Mt. Diablo Unified School District Contra Costa County, California

THE (GOVERNING BOARD OF TH	E ABOVE-ENTITLE	ED SCHOOL DISTRICT	Γ HEREBY GIVES NOTICE, THAT:	
The ac	ldress of this School District is	1936 Carlotta Drive	e, Concord, California	<u>ı 94519</u> .	
On	July 2, 2015	<u> </u>		, this District contracted with	
	Allen Construction, Inc. 4777 actor's name & address)	Auburn Blvd., Ste	e. 100 Sacramento, CA	A 95841 as Contractor, and with	
	velers Casualty and Surety Cing Company)	Company of Americ	a		
as Sur	ety for said Contractor, for a wo	ork of improvement to	be performed on Distri	ct's grounds at:	
<u>Bi</u>	d #1700: Modernization Gre	oup 1- Restroom Ro	enovations at Various	Sites (See attached)	
	been certified to this Board that actor completed the work on		-	rith the plans and specifications, and that the	
				above is accepted as completed, and the e of Completion in connection with that contract.	
		CERTIFICA	TION AND VERIFICA	TION	
		1.0	-	ed on the minutes of a meeting of said governing perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Dated	October 12, 2015	, at (City)	Concord	, CA	
			Clerk/Secretary of the School District	Clerk/Secretary of the Governing Board of the above entitled School District	